

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

RFQ No. 2024-02-1002 PR No: 2024-02-1002 Date: February 22, 2024

Procuring Entity: DepED, Division of Ozamiz City

Purpose: common used supplies

Item No.	Qty	Unit	Item Description	ABC		GEMMS		JCF TECHNOLOGIES		CROWN		ANAS		KEEDEE	
				Unit	Total	Unit	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit	Total Price	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
1	50	piece	BROOM (Walis Tambo)	127.92	6,396.00		-			120.00	6,000.00	120.00	6,000.00	120.00	6,000.00
2	10	bar	DETERGENT BAR	9.36	93.60	15.00	150.00					15.00	150.00	14.00	140.00
3	40	pouch	DETERGENT POWDER, all	88.40	3,536.00	99.00	3,960.00					98.00	3,920.00	95.00	3,800.00
4	40	piece	DUST PAN	46.80	1,872.00	80.00	3,200.00			79.50	3,180.00	80.00	3,200.00	75.00	3,000.00
5	40	piece	MOPHANDLE, heavy duty	134.16	5,366.40		-			210.00	8,400.00	190.00	7,600.00	150.00	6,000.00
6	40	piece	MOPHEAD, made of rayon	114.04	4,561.60		-			120.00	4,800.00	160.00	6,400.00	150.00	6,000.00
7	35	roll	TAPE, transparent, 24mm	11.44	400.40	20.00	700.00			26.50	927.50	24.00	840.00	19.00	665.00
8	10	roll	TAPE, transparent, 48 mm	23.92	239.20	25.00	250.00			21.20	212.00	29.00	290.00	29.00	290.00
9	4	box	CLIP, backfold, 25mm	15.60	62.40	30.00	120.00			66.25	265.00	35.00	140.00	25.00	100.00
10	2	box	CLIP, backfold, 50mm	60.32	120.64	85.00	170.00			109.00	218.00	85.00	170.00	78.00	156.00
11	2	piece	DATA FILE BOX	77.20	154.40	185.00	370.00			149.00	298.00	175.00	350.00	170.00	340.00
12	50	box	ENVELOPE, Expanding,	30.49	1,524.50	55.00	2,750.00			91.00	4,550.00	65.00	3,250.00	40.00	2,000.00
13	1	box	ENVELOPE, Mailing	466.96	466.96	450.00	450.00			350.00	350.00	450.00	450.00	450.00	450.00
14	40	box	PAPER CLIP, vinly/plastic	9.36	374.40	15.00	600.00			10.60	424.00	12.00	480.00	10.00	400.00
15	75	box	PAPER CLIP, vinly/plastic	23.92	1,794.00	30.00	2,250.00			31.00	2,325.00	28.00	2,100.00	25.00	1,875.00
16	40	piece	PUNCHER, paper, heavy	162.24	6,489.60	225.00	9,000.00			265.00	10,600.00	270.00	10,800.00	175.00	7,000.00
17	40	pair	SCISSORS,	41.60	1,664.00	57.00	2,280.00			65.00	2,600.00	55.00	2,200.00	49.00	1,960.00
18	140	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE A4	163.28	22,859.20	210.00	29,400.00	200.00	28,000.00	202.00	28,280.00	200.00	28,000.00	195.00	27,300.00
19	25	ream	PAPER, MULTIPURPOSE	185.12	4,628.00	230.00	5,750.00	250.00	6,250.00	212.00	5,300.00	230.00	5,750.00	225.00	5,625.00
20	40	pack	TOILET TISSUE PAPER, 2	100.88	4,035.20	159.00	6,360.00			178.20	7,128.00	165.00	6,600.00	140.00	5,600.00
21	45	piece	Ballpen Black	7.70	346.50	7.00	315.00			5.95	267.75	7.00	315.00	7.00	315.00
22	35	piece	Ballpen, Red	7.70	269.50	7.00	245.00			7.95	278.25	7.00	245.00	7.00	245.00
23	66	pack	Battery AAA Max Alkaline	121.00	7,986.00	165.00	10,890.00					180.00	11,880.00	154.00	10,164.00
24	35	box	Chalk, Colored	258.50	9,047.50	125.00	4,375.00			105.00	3,675.00	120.00	4,200.00	110.00	3,850.00
25	100	meter	Cloth, Colored	66.00	6,600.00	65.00	6,500.00					65.00	6,500.00	58.00	5,800.00
26	50	meter	Cloth, White	49.50	2,475.00	65.00	3,250.00					65.00	3,250.00	58.00	2,900.00

27	40	piece	Correction Tape refillable,	77.00	3,080.00	70.00	2,800.00	-	-	-	70.00	2,800.00	65.00	2,600.00
28	15	bottle	Dishwashing Liquid, min.	49.50	742.50	65.00	975.00	-	65.00	975.00	55.00	825.00	53.00	795.00
29	300	piece	Folder White, Legal	6.05	1,815.00	7.00	2,100.00	-	5.95	1,785.00	7.00	2,100.00	7.00	2,100.00
30	30	unit	Glue Gun Heavy Duty	550.00	16,500.00	300.00	9,000.00	-	-	-	350.00	10,500.00	250.00	7,500.00
31	100	piece	Glue Stick (Big Diameter)	11.00	1,100.00	11.00	1,100.00	-	10.60	1,060.00	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
32	200	piece	Glue Stick (Small)	5.50	1,100.00	8.00	1,600.00	-	3.75	750.00	7.00	1,400.00	5.00	1,000.00
33	40	bottle	Glue White (min. 130gms)	60.50	2,420.00	65.00	2,600.00	-	66.00	2,640.00	68.00	2,720.00	60.00	2,400.00
34	35	PIECE	Highlighter Branded	33.00	1,155.00	45.00	1,575.00	-	43.50	1,522.50	45.00	1,575.00	24.00	840.00
35	20	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003	330.00	6,600.00	305.00	6,100.00	300.00	350.00	7,000.00	350.00	7,000.00	300.00	6,000.00
36	10	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003	330.00	3,300.00	305.00	3,050.00	300.00	350.00	3,500.00	350.00	3,500.00	305.00	3,050.00
37	10	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003	330.00	3,300.00	305.00	3,050.00	300.00	350.00	3,500.00	350.00	3,500.00	305.00	3,050.00
38	10	bottle	Ink Original Epson, 003	330.00	3,300.00	305.00	3,050.00	300.00	350.00	3,500.00	350.00	3,500.00	305.00	3,050.00
39	100	bottle	Liquid Bleach, 1000ml	44.00	4,400.00	55.00	5,500.00	-	66.00	6,600.00	60.00	6,000.00	48.00	4,800.00
40	1	piece	Multi-tester	550.00	550.00	-	-	-	-	-	900.00	900.00	800.00	800.00
41	30	box	Paper Fastener Coated	55.00	1,650.00	55.00	1,650.00	-	37.10	1,113.00	50.00	1,500.00	40.00	1,200.00
42	60	piece	Permanent marker/Pentel	60.50	3,630.00	65.00	3,900.00	-	43.00	2,580.00	80.00	4,800.00	42.00	2,520.00
43	15	bottle	Permanent/Pentel Ink	110.00	1,650.00	98.00	1,470.00	-	95.00	1,425.00	120.00	1,800.00	90.00	1,350.00
44	10	pack	Photopaper, A4,	71.50	715.00	-	-	-	101.00	1,010.00	95.00	950.00	80.00	800.00
45	10	pack	Pins, push type, Plastic	27.50	275.00	49.00	490.00	-	47.70	477.00	45.00	450.00	42.00	420.00
46	10	pad	Pins (pokpok)	12.10	121.00	13.00	130.00	-	15.90	159.00	15.00	150.00	12.00	120.00
47	30	piece	Plastic Envelope, Long	8.80	264.00	13.00	390.00	-	15.90	477.00	15.00	450.00	9.00	270.00
48	75	piece	Rug/Doormat, Cotton	55.00	4,125.00	-	-	-	59.00	4,425.00	65.00	4,875.00	55.00	4,125.00
49	100	piece	RJ 45 Connector	6.05	605.00	-	-	10.00	1,000.00	-	10.00	1,000.00	7.50	750.00
50	12	piece	Sign pen 0.5, Black	31.90	382.80	35.00	420.00	-	37.10	445.20	38.00	456.00	35.00	420.00
51	1	piece	Sphygmomanometer	1,320.00	1,320.00	-	-	-	-	-	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
52	25	pack	Sticker Paper Mat A4	33.00	825.00	36.00	900.00	-	-	-	45.00	1,125.00	35.00	875.00
53	10	pack	Sticky Notes 3"x3"	38.50	385.00	36.00	360.00	-	75.00	750.00	35.00	350.00	30.00	300.00
54	1	unit	Stove, 2-burner	2,200.00	2,200.00	-	-	-	-	-	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
55	40	roll	Tape Double sided, 1"	28.60	1,144.00	30.00	1,200.00	-	55.00	2,200.00	45.00	1,800.00	30.00	1,200.00
56	10	roll	Tape Masking 1"	44.00	440.00	45.00	450.00	-	53.00	530.00	40.00	400.00	35.00	350.00
57	20	piece	Toilet Bowl Cleaner	66.00	1,320.00	-	-	-	160.00	3,200.00	120.00	2,400.00	85.00	1,700.00
58	40	pack	Trash Bag, Black Medium	55.00	2,200.00	-	-	-	95.00	3,800.00	60.00	2,400.00	52.00	2,080.00
59	8	piece	Tub, plastic	275.00	2,200.00	300.00	2,400.00	-	-	-	350.00	2,800.00	275.00	2,200.00
60	3	unit	Uninterruptible Power	2,750.00	8,250.00	-	-	2,700.00	8,100.00	11,685.00	-	-	2,850.00	8,550.00
61	1	PIECE	Whistles, FOX FORTE	385.00	385.00	-	-	-	371.00	371.00	450.00	450.00	430.00	430.00

62	10	book	RECORD BOOK, 300	77.79	777.90	95.00	950.00	-	101.00	1,010.00	95.00	950.00	85.00	850.00
63	50	piece	Butane Gas	88.00	4,400.00	95.00	4,750.00	-	-	-	100.00	5,000.00	90.00	4,500.00
64	200	piece	Cartolina, neon colors,	17.05	3,410.00	12.00	2,400.00	-	7.95	1,590.00	12.00	2,400.00	12.00	2,400.00
65	20	piece	Expanded Envelope,	11.00	220.00	18.00	360.00	-	18.00	360.00	18.00	360.00	16.00	320.00
66	3	piece	Extension Wire 10 meters	385.00	1,155.00	-	-	-	-	-	650.00	1,950.00	610.00	1,830.00
67	30	piece	HDMI Cable, 5 meter	550.00	16,500.00	-	-	300.00	9,000.00	-	480.00	14,400.00	475.00	14,250.00
68	125	pack	Specialty Board A4	38.50	4,812.50	45.00	5,625.00	-	-	-	45.00	5,625.00	37.00	4,625.00
69	50	box	Thumbstack	16.50	825.00	15.00	750.00	-	10.60	530.00	15.00	750.00	15.00	750.00
			Total		208,912.70		164,430.00	67,350.00		161,048.20		225,741.00		203,345.00

We hereby certify that on the 22nd day of February, 2024 at 9:00 AM, we opened the above bids with the prices listed above.

ZIETA A. TAMPLANZA
BAC Chairman

QUERINO LONGCAGON
BAC Member

RHEA KRISTINE GULDVOG
BAC Member

ROSELLER LIBRES
BAC Member

Upon deliberation of all bids submitted, the Bids and Awards Committee, agreed to award the purchase as follows:

1	Items	35-38, 60, 67 to JCF Technologies, amounting to;	Php	32,100.00 only.
2	Item	1-34, 39-59, 61-66, 68-69 to Keedee Office Supplies, amounting to;	Php	165,395.00 only.
3	Item	X - X - X - X		197,495.00

Remarks: **Items Lowest and Responsive Bid**

Note:

Item#6 is awarded to Keedee because the ite should be in pair.
Item#8, 11, 13, 19, 21, 24, 29, 32, 41, 64, 69 is awarded to save time, resources & transpo expenses.